c. In the reporting period, thirteen (13) possible compromises of the 
Division SOI were reported. Of this amount, six (6) of the possible 
compromises were determined to be probable, resulting in three (3) major and 
three (3) minor SOI changes. 

d. One hundred and two (102) TSEC/KY-38 Secure Voice Devices were 
received during the period and 186 TSEC/KY28 's were received. This equipment 
was distributed within the Division IAW current BOI established by USARV. 

E. (U) Logistics. 
1. General. 
a. Personnel Changes. 
(1) LTC Frank P.